MAQ4123/MAQ4124/MAQ4125
Automotive AEC-Q100 Qualified Dual
3A Peak Low-Side MOSFET Driver
Bipolar/CMOS/DMOS Process
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2011
M9999-072511-A
General Description

Micrel, Inc. MAQ4123/MAQ4124/MAQ4125
July 2011 2 M9999-072511-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Junction Temperature Range Lead Finish Package
MAQ4123YME Dual Inverting  –40°C to +125°C Pb-Free ePad 8-Pin SOIC
MAQ4124YME Dual Non-Inverting –40°C to +125°C Pb-Free ePad 8-Pin SOIC
MAQ4125YME Inverting + Non-Inverting –40°C to +125°C Pb-Free ePad 8-Pin SOIC
Pin Configuration
ePad SOIC-8 (ME) ePad SOIC (ME)
ePad SOIC-8 (ME)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 NC Not connected (may be left floating).
2 INA Input. Control input for the OUTA driver.
3 GND Ground. Return for both output drive sections and ground reference for both input signals.
4 INB Input. Control input for the OUTB driver.
5 OUTB Output Drive. OUTB high-current drive pin.
6 VS Supply. +4.5V to +20V. Provides power to both driver outputs and internal control circuitry.
7 OUTA Output Drive. OUTA high-current driver pin.
8 NC Not connected (may be left floating).
ePad EP Exposed Pad (ePad). Must make a full connection to the GND plane to maximize thermal
performance of the package.
Micrel, Inc. MAQ4123/MAQ4124/MAQ4125
July 2011 3 M9999-072511-A
Functional Diagram
Micrel, Inc. MAQ4123/MAQ4124/MAQ4125
July 2011 4 M9999-072511-A